

## State of New Mexico Medical Assistance Program Manual

## Supplement



DATE: AUGUST 25, 2020 NUMBER: 20-06

TO: ALL SUPPORTS WAIVER PROVIDERS

FROM: NICOLE COMEAUX, DIRECTOR, MEDICAL ASSISTANCE DIVISION

SUBJECT: SUPPPORTS WAIVER FEE SCHEDULE – EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2020

The Human Services Department, Medical Assistance Division, received approval from the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services to implement the Supports Waiver, a Medicaid Home and Community-Based Services 1915 (c) waiver program, effective July 1, 2020. Refer to Supplement 20-03 for program guidance. The fee schedule for the Supports Waiver is attached to this Supplement.

Providers may also access the Supports Waiver fee schedule on the MAD website at: <a href="http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/providers/fee-schedules.aspx">http://www.hsd.state.nm.us/providers/fee-schedules.aspx</a>. Once at the webpage, accept the terms and conditions of using the website to access the Supports Waiver fee schedule.

Questions regarding this Supplement should be directed to Victoria M. Herrera, Supports Waiver Staff Manager, at email: <a href="Victoria.Herrera@state.nm.us">Victoria.Herrera@state.nm.us</a>.

Supplement: 20-06

## SUPPORTS WAIVER FEE SCHEDULE

## Effective 07/01/2020

Procedure Description	Proc	Mod	Mod	Mod		
	Code	1	2	3	Unit	Unit Price
Assistive Technology						
Assistive Technology Including:	T1999	TS			Each	\$5,000 EVERY 5 YEARS
Assistive Technology Services	T1999	LS			Each	
Assistive Technology – Adaptive Equipment	T1999	AE-I			Each	
Behavioral Support Consultation						
Behavioral Support Consultation, Standard	H2019				15 Min	\$20.65
Community Support Coordinator						
Community Supports Coordinator	T2025				Month	\$231.13
Customized Community Supports	1		ı			
Customized Community Support, Individual	H2021				15 min	\$7.18
Customized Community Support, Group	S5100				15 Min	\$2.68
Employment Supports						
Employment Supports	T2019				15 Min	\$6.93
Environmental Modification Service						
Environmental Modifications	S5165				Each	\$5,000 every 5 years
Personal Care Services						
Personal Care Services	99509				Hour	\$14.60
Non-Medical Transportation			Γ	Г		
Non- Medical Transportation Commercial Passes or Rideshare	T2003				Per Item	As approved
Non-Medical Transportation Per Mile	T2049				Per Mile	\$0.41
Non-Medical Transportation Hourly	T2007				Hourly	\$14.60
Respite						
Respite	T1005SD				15 Min	\$3.38
Vehicle Modifications						
Vehicle Modifications	T2039				Each	\$5,000 every 5 years

Supplement: 20-06